

SCOTT HAGGERTY, SUPERVISOR FIRST DISTRICT, ALAMEDA COUNTY 1221 OAK STREET, SUITE 536 OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

PRESS ADVISORY

Contact: Vener Bates (925) 551-6995 office <u>VBates@acgov.org</u>

Supervisor Haggerty Announces Openings on County Boards and Commissions

February 24, 2015— Supervisor Scott Haggerty is currently accepting applications from residents in the First Supervisorial District who are interested in serving on a countywide board or commission. The First District includes the cities of Dublin, Fremont, Livermore and unincorporated areas of East County.

Alameda County Commission on Aging: 1 vacancy

The Commission provides guidance to policymakers on senior issues and programming and advises in the allocation of funds for the Area Agency on Aging.

Meetings: 2nd Monday of each month at 9:30am, 6955 Foothill Blvd., Suite 300, Oakland

Mental Health Advisory Board: 2 vacancies

Performs advisory functions on matters relating to mental health in Alameda County.

Meetings: 2nd Monday of each month at 12:00pm, Every Child Counts Conference Room, 1100 San Leandro Blvd., Suite 130, San Leandro

Commission on the Status of Women: 2 vacancies

The Commission represents the women of Alameda County in an effort to target specific issues affecting women. The goal is to maximize social equality and parity for women of all ages. **Meetings**: 2nd Wednesday of each month at 5:30pm-7:00pm, 24100 Amador Street, 6th Floor, Hayward

Housing and Community Development Advisory: 1 vacancy

The Advisory defines needs relating to funding projects of Federal Housing Community Development Act. **Meetings**: 2nd Tuesday of odd months at 7:00pm, 224 West Winton #108, Hayward

East County Board of Zoning Adjustment (BZA): 2 vacancies

The board's purpose is to hear and have jurisdiction over all Variances and Conditional Use Permits for which the Planning Commission is not the decisions making authority.

Qualification: Each member shall reside in the jurisdictional area of the board and at least two members shall have some agricultural background.

Meetings: 4th Thursday of each month, various locations

Fire Advisory Commission: 1 vacancy

The role of the Commission is to act as an advisory to the Alameda County Fire Department. **Meetings**: Every other month, 3rd Thursday at 7:00pm, various locations

Consumer Affairs Commission: 1 vacancy

The role of the commission is to promote and protect the best interests of consumer public, to encourage the highest standards in the business community and to develop a high level of consumer awareness. **Meetings:** 2nd Thursday of each month at 4:00pm, Alameda County Administration Building, 1221 Oak St. Suite 536, Oakland

Closing Date: Open until filled

Please send resume and a cover letter to: Office of Alameda County Supervisor Scott Haggerty, Pleasanton District Office 4501 Pleasanton Avenue, Pleasanton, CA 94566 Or send via email to <u>vener.bates@acgov.org</u> or fax to 925-484-2809

###